FILE NO. ____050387

RESOLUTION NO. 172-05

[Commending Kathy Thomas-Perry]

Resolution commending Kathy Thomas-Perry for her dedication, commitment to and leadership of the San Francisco Asthma Task Force.

WHEREAS, Kathy Thomas-Perry served outstandingly as Chair of the San Francisco Asthma Task Force from January 2004 to January 2005; and,

WHEREAS, Kathy Thomas-Perry has demonstrated tremendous leadership of the San Francisco Asthma Task Force; and,

WHEREAS, Kathy Thomas-Perry has been instrumental in the highly effective organization and functioning of the San Francisco Asthma Task Force; and,

WHEREAS, Kathy Thomas-Perry went above and beyond her duties to engage the community and local legislators to actively participate in and support the American Lung Association's San Francisco & San Mateo County Asthma Walk 2004; and,

WHEREAS, Kathy Thomas-Perry's work with the San Francisco Asthma Task Force has guided this entity toward significant policy changes that effectively reduce the burden and prevent the onset of asthma; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends their highest commendation to Kathy Thomas-Perry for her continued dedication and commitment to improving the lives of children and adults with asthma.

Supervisor Sophie Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 050387

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Kathy Thomas-Perry for her dedication, commitment to and leadership of the San Francisco Asthma Task Force.

March 15, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050387

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 15, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

MAR 2 8 2005

Date Approved